» 2C. Les principales communes

Communes
de 15 000 hab. ou plus

Toulouse
Montpellier
Nimes
Perpignan
Béziers
Montauban
Narbonne
Albi
Carcassonne
Séte

Tarbes
Castres

Ales
Colomiers
Agde
Tournefeuille
Lunel
Blagnac
Muret
Rodez
Frontignan
Auch

Millau

Castelnau-le-Lez

Cahors

Plaisance-du-Touch

Cugnaux

Bagnols-sur-Céze

Mauguio
Lattes
Balma
Beaucaire
Pamiers

Gaillac

Population

au 1% janvier

2018
486 828
290 053
149 633
119 188

77 599

60 952

55375

48 993

46 513

43 686

42 426

41795

40 802

39 097

29 090

27 688

26 273

25152

24 813

24 319

22731

22 200

22 002

21838

19 907

18 888

18 267

18 072

16 735

16710

16 520

15718

15603

15345

Population

au 1¥ janvier

2013
458 298
272 084
150 564
120959

74 811

57 921

52 802

49 342

46 724

44 270

41 062

41 636

40 711

38 302

25253

26 206

25006

22 969

24725

23741

22942

21962

22 205

17 837

19616

17126

16 638

18218

16 659

15748

14929

16 036

15744

14 334

Population

au 1 janvier

2008
439553
252 998
140 267
116 676
71672
55974
51 005
48 847
47 634
42786
44173
43010
40 520
33200
22 487
25574
24417
21556
23297
24 540
23169
21744
21943
14999
20 031
15995
15922
18 506
15833
16 319
12 951
15505
15 857
13127

Source : Insee, recensements de la population, géographie au 1¢ janvier 2021

Superficie

(km2)
118

57

162

68

95

135
173

65
24
15
98
23
21
51
18
24
17
58
11
32
72
168
11
65
27
13
31
50
28
17
87
46
51

Densité au
1 janv. 2018
(hab./km?2)

4126
5089
924
753
817
451
320
1113
716
1820
2828
426
1774
1862
570
1538
1095
1480
428
2211
710
308
131
1985
306
700
1405
583
335
597
972
181
339
301
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